TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Metals U.S.A., Inc.		12/20/2005	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Metals U.S.A. Building Products, L.P.	
Composed Of:	COMPOSED OF Allmet GP, Inc., general partner	
Street Address:	227 S. Town East Blvd.	
City:	Mesquite	
State/Country:	TEXAS	
Postal Code:	75185	
Entity Type:	LIMITED PARTNERSHIP: TEXAS	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2821440	GUARDIAN SHINGLE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (972)238-3305

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 972-744-2955
Email: swiley@jw.com
Correspondent Name: Sara Wiley
Address Line 1: 901 Main Street
Address Line 2: Suite 6000

Address Line 4: Dallas, TEXAS 75202

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	101667.00003
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Sara Wiley
Signature:	/sara wiley/
	TRADEMARK

TRADEMARK REEL: 003214 FRAME: 0929

900038409

Date:	12/21/2005
Total Attachments: 1 source=Metals USA - Assignment Guardian	Shingle#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 003214 FRAME: 0930

ASSIGNMENT

This ASSIGNMENT is made effective as of December 20, 2005, between Metals USA, Inc., a Delaware corporation, located and doing business at One Riverway, Suite 1100, Houston, TX 77056 ("Assignor") and Metals USA Building Products, L.P., a Texas limited partnership, located and doing business at 227 S. Town East Blvd., Mesquite, TX 75185 ("Assignee").

WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, Assignor is the owner of certain trademark rights and other rights for the mark GUARDIAN SHINGLE and Design (the "Mark") as well as a federal registration for the Mark identified by Reg. No. 2,821,440 for same (the "Registration"); and

WHEREAS, Assignee desires to acquire the Mark and Registration, and is desirous of using the aforesaid Mark and Registration;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns to Assignee all of its right, title and interest in and to the Mark and Registration, including all of its common law rights and applications and registrations thereto, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Mark and Registration.

Metals USA, Inc.

ie: John Hageman

Title: Sr. Vice President

Metals USA Building Products, L.P.

Allmet GP, Inc., general partner

me: John Hageman

Title: Vice President

4129295v.1

TRADEMARK REEL: 003214 FRAME: 0931

RECORDED: 12/21/2005